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FY2016 Service Rates 

 

 

 

Note: 1024 MB equals 1 GB and 1024 GB equals 1 TB. 
* Security services are included in published rates - these rates apply to additional services required by the customer. 
New AFIS Activity Codes are in BOLD 

    
   

Billing Unit FY16 Rate 

Project Management Office (PMO): 3P0100 
1411    Project Management Support Hour 

 
$95.00 
 

Mainframe Processing 
Prime: 331000 

3207    Time Sharing Option (TSO) 
3210    Customer Info Control System (CICS) Proc. 
3211    Batch 
3212    Information Management System (IMS) 
3214    Datacom 
3215    Datacom Multi User Facility (MUF) Query 
3216    ADABAS 
3218    DB/2 

 
Non-Prime: 331100 

3220    Customer Info Control System (CICS) Proc. 
3221    Batch 
3222    Information Management System (IMS) 
3224    Datacom 
3225    Datacom Multi User Facility (MUF) Query 
3226    ADABAS 
3228    DB/2 

 
CPU Hour 
CPU Hour 
CPU Hour 
CPU Hour 
CPU Hour 
CPU Hour 
CPU Hour 
CPU  Hour 

 
 

CPU Hour 
CPU Hour 
CPU Hour 
CPU Hour 
CPU Hour 
CPU Hour 
CPU  Hour 

 

 
$79.00 
$79.00 
$79.00 
$79.00 
$79.00 
$79.00 
$79.00 
$79.00 

 
 
$33.00 
$33.00 
$33.00 
$33.00 
$33.00 
$33.00 
$33.00 

Disk Storage 
Mainframe: 331200 

3411    Tier 1 - Standard 
3415    Tier 1 - Private (Reserved) Volumes 
3421    Tier 2 Standard 
3425    Tier 2 - Private (Reserved) Volumes 

Open Systems: 332300 
5761    Tier 1 - Standard 
 

 
Track/Month 
Track/Month 
Track/Month 
Track/Month 

 
GB/Month 

 

 

 
$0.00108 
$0.00108 
$0.00054 
$0.00054 

 
$0.54300 
 

Tape Storage 
Mainframe:   

3511    Data Stored - 331300 
3531    Tape Mounts - 331400 
3541    Migrated Data - 331500 

Open Systems:  
5781    Automated Tape Library (ATL) Storage - 332400 

Other:   
3591    Tape Vault Storage (1" X 4 3/8" slot) - 331600 
3592    Tape Vault Handling - 331700 

 
MB/Month 

Mount 
MB/Month 

 
MB/Month 

 
Slot/Month 
Instance 

 

 
$0.00036 

$2.00 
$0.00750 

 
$0.00018 

 
$0.09 
$0.15 
 

Printing: 331800 
3611    Page 
 

Page 
 

 
$0.10 
 

End User Support   
5211    PC/Laptop Support - 371200 
5231    Desktop Technician - 371100 
  

Device/Month 
Hour 

 
$30.00 
$85.00 

 Application Development (SDLC) 3P0700 
5411    Programming Services 
5413    Analysis Services 
 

Hour 
Hour 

 
$95.00 
$95.00 
 

 Application Support 
Programming: 

5513    Analysis Services– 3P0200 
5515    Technical Services – 3P0200 

E-Mail: 
5523    E-mail - Enterprise (Exchange) - 351000 
5524    Enterprise (Exchange) (Add’l Space over 1GB) - 351100 
5525    Message Transfer Agent (E-mail Relay/Application) - 351200 

Web Page Hosting: 
5531    Web Hosting Shared Environment – Basic - 331900 
5532    Web Hosting Shared Environment – Premium - 331900 
5533    Web Hosting Windows SharePoint Services (WSS) Bronze Pack - 353100 
5534    Web Hosting Windows SharePoint Services (WSS) Silver Pack - 353100 

 
Hour 
Hour 

 
User/Month 
GB/Month 

Application/Month 
 

10MB/Website/Month 
Website/Month 
Website/Month 
Website/Month 

 
 

 

 
$95.00 
$95.00 

 
$5.00 
$3.00 

$12.00 
 

$10.00 
$425.00 

$99.00 
$329.00 
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 Billing Unit FY13 Rate 

Subscription Email Services  
5595    Subscription Email Service (SES) - (# of subscribers) 351600 

 
Account/Month 

 
$31.00 

 Server Support 
5715    PLATINUM Support (Includes GOLD Support) - 332000  
5713    GOLD Support (Includes SILVER Support) - 332000        
5711    SILVER Support - 332000                                                 
5751    BRONZE Virtual CPU (Hosting) - 321200                         
5753    BRONZE Virtual RAM (Hosting) - 321300 
5731    COPPER Hosting Shared Rack Space - 321000 
5739    Floor Space Rental (Non-Electric Consuming) - 321100 
5737    Shared File Server - 332100 
5717    Directory User Administration - 3A1600 
5742    SAN Connection - 332200 

Server Support: 
5721    Server Technician – 3P0200 

 
Other: 

5797    Data Center Move-In Fee - 321500 

Device/Month 
Device/Month 
Device/Month 
CPU/Month 

512MB/Month 
1U/Month 

Sq Ft/Month Per 
Acct/Month User/Month 

Port/Month 
 

Hour 
 
 

Instance 

 
$695.00 
$295.00 
$195.00 

$45.00 
$25.00 
$30.00 
$30.00 
$12.00 

$6.00 
$8.00 

 
$95.00 

 
 

ISA 

 Security * - 3A1600 
6201    ADOA Network Connection (SCIFI) - 3A1600 
5411    Security Technician – 3P0700 
6241    Host based Intrusion Detection System (HIDS) - 3A1600 
 

Port/Month Hour 
Host CPU/Month 

 
$39.00 
$95.00 
$50.00 

 Disaster Recovery 
5411    Disaster Recovery Technical Support – 3P0700 
6411    Hosting - Remote server/storage - 321600 

Hour 
1U/Month 

 
$95.00 
$25.00 

Data Base Management 
Technical Support: 

8221    Data Base Specialist – 3P0300 
Mainframe Database Support: 

8231    Mainframe Database Support - 332600 
Dedicated Database Hosting: 

8240    SQL Server Primary (Gold) – 3P0400 
8241    SQL Server Secondary (Gold) – 3P0500 

Shared Database Hosting: 
8250    Shared - Entry - 1 GB, 1 DB, 1 User - 332700 
8251 Additional User - 332800 
8252    Shared - Intermediate - 5 GB, 3 DB, 4 Users - 332900 
8253 Additional User - 333000 
8254    Shared - Advanced - 10 GB, 5 DB, 10 Users - 333100 
8255 Additional User - 333200 

Other Services: 
8298    SQL 2005 Database For Web Hosting (ERMA Only) - 333300 

 
Hour 

 
 

APP/DB Server/Mo 
APP/DB Server/Mo  

 
Client/Unit/Mo 
DB/User/Mo 

Client/Unit/Mo 
DB/User/Mo Client/Mo 

DB/User/Mo 

 
DB Record 

 

 
$95.00 

 
ISA 

 
$1,000.00 

$500.00 
 

$23.95 
$4.99 

$119.75 
$7.99 

$287.40 
$14.99 

 
$0.0030 

   

Note: 1024 MB equals 1 GB and 1024 GB equals 1 TB. 
* Security services are included in published rates - these rates apply to additional services required by the customer. 
New AFIS Activity Codes are in BOLD 
 


