Arizona Strategic Enterprise Technology

FY2016 Service Rates

		Billing Unit	FY16 Rate
	Management Office (PMO): 3P0100		
1411	Project Management Support	Hour	\$95.00
/lainfran	ne Processing		
Prime: 3	31000		
3207	Time Sharing Option (TSO)	CPU Hour	\$79.00
3210	Customer Info Control System (CICS) Proc.	CPU Hour	\$79.00
3211	Batch	CPU Hour	\$79.00
3212		CPU Hour	\$79.00
	Information Management System (IMS)		
3214	Datacom	CPU Hour	\$79.00
3215	Datacom Multi User Facility (MUF) Query	CPU Hour	\$79.00
3216	ADABAS	CPU Hour	\$79.00
3218	DB/2	CPU Hour	\$79.00
lon-Prin	ne: 331100		
3220	Customer Info Control System (CICS) Proc.	CPU Hour	\$33.00
3221	Batch	CPU Hour	\$33.00
			\$33.00
3222	Information Management System (IMS)	CPU Hour	
3224	Datacom	CPU Hour	\$33.00
3225	Datacom Multi User Facility (MUF) Query	CPU Hour	\$33.00
3226	ADABAS	CPU Hour	\$33.00
3228	DB/2	CPU Hour	\$33.00
J220		5. 5 Hou	+30.00
Disk Sto	rage		
	ne: 331200		
3411	Tier 1 - Standard	Track/Month	\$0.00108
	Tier 1 - Private (Reserved) Volumes	Track/Month	\$0.00108
3421	Tier 2 Standard	Track/Month	\$0.00100
3425	Tier 2 - Private (Reserved) Volumes	Track/Month	\$0.00054
	stems: 332300		
5761	Tier 1 - Standard	GB/Month	\$0.54300
Γape Sto	rage		
Mainfran	ne:		
3511	Data Stored - 331300	MB/Month	\$0.00036
3531	Tape Mounts - 331400	Mount	\$2.00
3541	Migrated Data - 331500	MB/Month	\$0.00750
Open Sy			***************************************
5781	Automated Tape Library (ATL) Storage - 332400	MB/Month	\$0.00018
Other:			,
3591	Tape Vault Storage (1" X 4 3/8" slot) - 331600	Slot/Month	\$0.09
3592	Tape Vault Handling - 331700	Instance	\$0.15
Printing:	.331800		
3611	Page	Page	\$0.10
End Use	r Support		
5211	PC/Laptop Support - 371200	Device/Month	\$30.00
5231	Desktop Technician - 371100	Hour	\$85.00
Applica	tion Development (SDLC) 3P0700		
5411	Programming Services	Hour	\$95.00
5413	Analysis Services	Hour	\$95.00
	tion Support		
Program		11	#05.00
5513	Analysis Services– 3P0200	Hour	\$95.00
5515	Technical Services – 3P0200	Hour	\$95.00
E-Mail:			
5523	E-mail - Enterprise (Exchange) - 351000	User/Month	\$5.00
5524	Enterprise (Exchange) (Add'l Space over 1GB) - 351100	GB/Month	\$3.00
5525	Message Transfer Agent (E-mail Relay/Application) - 351200	Application/Month	\$12.00
	e Hosting:		Ψ12.00
		40MD AAGE STATE	Ø40.00
5531	Web Hosting Shared Environment – Basic - 331900	10MB/Website/Month	\$10.00
5532	Web Hosting Shared Environment – Premium - 331900	Website/Month	\$425.00
5533	Web Hosting Windows SharePoint Services (WSS) Bronze Pack - 353100	Website/Month	\$99.00
5534	Web Hosting Windows SharePoint Services (WSS) Silver Pack - 353100	Website/Month	\$329.00
			Ψ020.00
			1

Note: 1024 MB equals 1 GB and 1024 GB equals 1 TB.

* Security services are included in published rates - these rates apply to additional services required by the customer.

New AFIS Activity Codes are in BOLD

Arizona Strategic Enterprise Technology

FY2016 Service Rates

		Billing Unit	FY13 Rate
Subscription Email Ser	vices		
5595 Subscription E	mail Service (SES) - (# of subscribers) 351600	Account/Month	\$31.00
Server Support			
5715 PLATINUM Su 5713 GOLD Support 5711 SILVER Support 5751 BRONZE Virtu 5753 BRONZE Virtu 5731 COPPER Host 5739 Floor Space R: 5737 Shared File Se 5717 Directory User 5742 SAN Connectic Server Support: 5721 Server Technic Other:	al CPU (Hosting) - 321200 al RAM (Hosting) - 321300 ing Shared Rack Space - 321000 ental (Non-Electric Consuming) - 321100 ing Shared 332100 Administration - 3A1600 on - 332200	Device/Month Device/Month Device/Month CPU/Month 512MB/Month 1U/Month Sq Ft/Month Per Acct/Month User/Month Port/Month	\$695.00 \$295.00 \$195.00 \$45.00 \$25.00 \$30.00 \$12.00 \$6.00 \$8.00
5411 Security Techr	c Connection (SCIFI) - 3A1600 nician – 3P0700 rusion Detection System (HIDS) - 3A1600	Port/Month Hour Host CPU/Month	\$39.00 \$95.00 \$50.00
	very Technical Support – 3P0700 ote server/storage - 321600	Hour 1U/Month	\$95.00 \$25.00
Data Base Management			V
Technical Support:			
8221 Data Base Spe	ecialist – 3P0300	Hour	\$95.00
Mainframe Database Su			
	abase Support - 332600		ISA
Dedicated Database Ho			
	imary (Gold) – 3P0400	APP/DB Server/Mo	\$1,000.00
	congany ((=0)(0) = 3DUSUU		MESS SS
8240 SQL Server Pr 8241 SQL Server Se Shared Database Hosti		APP/DB Server/Mo	\$500.00

Note: 1024 MB equals 1 GB and 1024 GB equals 1 TB.

^{*} Security services are included in published rates - these rates apply to additional services required by the customer.

New AFIS Activity Codes are in **BOLD**